
2019-2020 Texas A&M University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-14   Conf: 10-8   Home: 11-6   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Nebo, Josh 29-27 838 28.9 131-197 .665 0-1 .000 100-163 .613 71 108 179 6.2 70 3 24 59 55 12 362 12.5
01 Flagg, Savion 30-29 958 31.9 112-271 .413 51-138 .370 38-69 .551 50 104 154 5.1 44 0 75 78 7 22 313 10.4
11 Mitchell, Wendell 30-27 829 27.6 94-284 .331 54-184 .293 64-83 .771 10 72 82 2.7 70 2 57 53 4 40 306 10.2
03 Jackson, Quenton 29-8 685 23.6 71-194 .366 19-78 .244 95-125 .760 10 75 85 2.9 59 2 45 44 6 36 256 8.8
05 Miller, Emanuel 30-25 736 24.5 65-161 .404 3-21 .143 58-94 .617 60 130 190 6.3 58 0 26 35 2 21 191 6.4
20 Gordon, Andre 28-18 674 24.1 68-198 .343 22-81 .272 19-26 .731 6 52 58 2.1 25 0 44 53 1 24 177 6.3
00 Chandler, Jay Jay 29-7 593 20.4 51-153 .333 30-94 .319 45-57 .789 9 47 56 1.9 66 2 31 53 1 22 177 6.1
35 Gultekin, Yavuz 24-0 193 8.0 18-40 .450 3-13 .231 6-8 .750 15 24 39 1.6 17 0 4 6 1 4 45 1.9
12 French, Mark 23-7 236 10.3 11-43 .256 7-30 .233 5-8 .625 1 12 13 0.6 13 0 20 13 0 6 34 1.5
15 Aku, Jonathan 30-2 251 8.4 11-23 .478 0-0 .000 7-12 .583 30 39 69 2.3 37 1 7 18 9 6 29 1.0
21 Walker, Zach 14-0 28 2.0 2-6 .333 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 3 0 0 1 0 0 4 0.3
31 McGhee, Luke 4-0 4 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6025 200.8 634-1570 .404 189-643 .294 437-645 .678 322 697 1019 34.0 463 10 333 422 86 193 1894 63.13
Opponents 6025 200.8 679-1659 .409 273-834 .327 324-432 .750 325 706 1031 34.4 575 19 434 444 117 200 1955 65.17

Team Statistics TA&M OPP
SCORING 1894 1955
    Points Per Game 63.1 65.2
    Scoring Margin -2.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 634-1570 679-1659
    Field Goal Pct .404 .409
3 POINT FG-ATT 189-643 273-834
    3PT FG Pct .294 .327
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 9.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 437-645 324-432
    FT Pct .678 .750
    FT Made Per Game 14.6 10.8
REBOUNDS 1019 1031
    Rebounds Per Game 34.0 34.4
    Rebounds Margin -0.4 –
ASSISTS 333 434
    Assists Per Game 11.1 14.5
TURNOVERS 422 444
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 14.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 193 200
    Steals Per Game 6.4 6.7
BLOCKS 86 117
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.9
ATTENDANCE 118,112 107,238
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-6,948 9-11,915
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-3,282

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Texas A&M 791 1097 6 1894
Opponents 916 1029 10 1955

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/19 NORTHWESTERN ST. W 77-63 5751
11/11/19 LA.-MONROE W 63-57 5018
11/15/19 GONZAGA L 49-79 10344
11/20/19 TROY W 56-52 5271
11/28/19 vs Harvard L 51-62 1979
11/29/19 vs Temple L 42-65 2014
12/01/19 vs Fairfield L 62-67 0
12/08/19 vs Texas L 50-60 9136
12/15/19 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI W 63-60 5846
12/21/19 OREGON ST. W 64-49 7303
12/30/19 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 58-55 6588

* 01/04/20 at Arkansas L 59-69 19200
* 01/07/20 OLE MISS W 57-47 5982
* 01/11/20 at Vanderbilt W 69-50 9076
* 01/14/20 LSU L (OT) 85-89 7068
* 01/18/20 SOUTH CAROLINA L 67-81 7466
* 01/21/20 at Mizzou W 66-64 8529

01/25/20 OKLAHOMA ST. L 62-73 7622
* 01/28/20 at Tennessee W 63-58 17722
* 02/01/20 at Georgia L 48-63 10156
* 02/04/20 MISSOURI W 68-51 5755
* 02/08/20 at South Carolina L 54-74 13388
* 02/12/20 FLORIDA L 61-78 6237
* 02/15/20 GEORGIA W 74-69 7106
* 02/19/20 at Alabama W 74-68 9157
* 02/22/20 MISSISSIPPI ST. W 87-75 8122
* 02/25/20 KENTUCKY L 60-69 8190
* 02/29/20 at LSU L 50-64 10889
* 03/04/20 at Auburn W 78-75 9121
* 03/07/20 ARKANSAS W 77-69 8443

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Texas A&M University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-8   Home: 5-4   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Nebo, Josh 18-18 534 29.7 86-131 .656 0-1 .000 65-107 .607 39 64 103 5.7 44 3 19 42 24 10 237 13.2
11 Mitchell, Wendell 18-18 523 29.1 68-182 .374 39-119 .328 44-54 .815 8 39 47 2.6 50 2 37 35 4 26 219 12.2
01 Flagg, Savion 18-18 596 33.1 66-161 .410 34-91 .374 21-42 .500 34 63 97 5.4 28 0 48 44 4 8 187 10.4
03 Jackson, Quenton 17-3 410 24.1 47-120 .392 13-46 .283 66-85 .776 4 45 49 2.9 35 2 25 28 3 25 173 10.2
05 Miller, Emanuel 18-18 477 26.5 39-105 .371 3-13 .231 50-77 .649 40 78 118 6.6 33 0 14 25 1 10 131 7.3
20 Gordon, Andre 18-13 432 24.0 45-122 .369 16-46 .348 11-16 .688 2 33 35 1.9 18 0 27 35 1 14 117 6.5
00 Chandler, Jay Jay 17-1 320 18.8 24-77 .312 17-51 .333 17-19 .895 4 25 29 1.7 40 2 11 19 1 10 82 4.8
35 Gultekin, Yavuz 15-0 116 7.7 13-25 .520 3-8 .375 2-3 .667 8 10 18 1.2 13 0 2 4 1 2 31 2.1
12 French, Mark 11-1 60 5.5 4-12 .333 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.2 1 0 7 2 0 2 10 0.9
15 Aku, Jonathan 18-0 140 7.8 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 18 18 36 2.0 24 1 6 7 4 3 8 0.4
21 Walker, Zach 10-0 13 1.3 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.2
31 McGhee, Luke 4-0 4 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 396-946 .419 127-384 .331 278-407 .683 203 403 606 33.7 289 10 196 247 43 110 1197 66.50
Opponents 3625 201.4 410-983 .417 181-521 .347 212-272 .779 197 405 602 33.4 365 17 268 268 80 122 1213 67.39

Team Statistics TA&M OPP
SCORING 1197 1213
    Points Per Game 66.5 67.4
    Scoring Margin -0.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 396-946 410-983
    Field Goal Pct .419 .417
3 POINT FG-ATT 127-384 181-521
    3PT FG Pct .331 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 10.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 278-407 212-272
    FT Pct .683 .779
    FT Made Per Game 15.4 11.8
REBOUNDS 606 602
    Rebounds Per Game 33.7 33.4
    Rebounds Margin 0.3 –
ASSISTS 196 268
    Assists Per Game 10.9 14.9
TURNOVERS 247 268
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 14.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 110 122
    Steals Per Game 6.1 6.8
BLOCKS 43 80
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 4.4
ATTENDANCE 64,369 107,238
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-7,152 9-11,915
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Texas A&M 514 677 6 1197
Opponents 570 633 10 1213

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/20 at  Arkansas L 59-69 19200
01/07/20 OLE MISS W 57-47 5982
01/11/20 at  Vanderbilt W 69-50 9076
01/14/20 LSU L (OT) 85-89 7068
01/18/20 SOUTH CAROLINA L 67-81 7466
01/21/20 at  Mizzou W 66-64 8529
01/28/20 at  Tennessee W 63-58 17722
02/01/20 at  Georgia L 48-63 10156
02/04/20 MISSOURI W 68-51 5755
02/08/20 at  South Carolina L 54-74 13388
02/12/20 FLORIDA L 61-78 6237
02/15/20 GEORGIA W 74-69 7106
02/19/20 at  Alabama W 74-68 9157
02/22/20 MISSISSIPPI ST. W 87-75 8122
02/25/20 KENTUCKY L 60-69 8190
02/29/20 at  LSU L 50-64 10889
03/04/20 at  Auburn W 78-75 9121
03/07/20 ARKANSAS W 77-69 8443


